© 1999. All rights reserved.
Black Box Corporation.
Reduce crosstalk
caused by kinked
cables.
Different colours make
it easy to distinguish
between different

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
How the cables are pinned and paired:
Ordering Information
ITEM
Category 5 Colour Patch Cables with Molded Boots, Straight Pinned, RJ-45 to RJ-45, 100 MHz, 4-Pair
Length Blue Green Red Yellow Pink Black Beige
0.3-m (1-ft.) EVNSL21-0001 EVNSL22-0001 EVNSL23-0001 EVNSL24-0001 EVNSL26-0001 EVNSL27-0001 EVNSL25-0001
0.9-m(3-ft.) EVNSL21-0003 EVNSL22-0003 EVNSL23-0003 EVNSL24-0003 EVNSL26-0003 EVNSL27-0003 EVNSL25-0003
1.8-m(6-ft.) EVNSL21-0006 EVNSL22-0006 EVNSL23-0006 EVNSL24-0006 EVNSL26-0006 EVNSL27-0006 EVNSL25-0006
3.0-m (10-ft.) EVNSL21-0010 EVNSL22-0010 EVNSL23-0010 EVNSL24-0010 EVNSL26-0010 EVNSL27-0010 EVNSL25-0010
4.5-m (15-ft.) EVNSL21-0015 EVNSL22-0015 EVNSL23-0015 EVNSL24-0015 EVNSL26-0015 EVNSL27-0015 EVNSL25-0015
6.1-m (20-ft.) EVNSL21-0020 EVNSL22-0020 EVNSL23-0020 EVNSL24-0020 EVNSL26-0020 EVNSL27-0020 EVNSL25-0020
7.6-m (25-ft.) EVNSL21-0025 EVNSL22-0025 EVNSL23-0025 EVNSL24-0025 EVNSL26-0025 EVNSL27-0025 EVNSL25-0025
9.1-m (30-ft.) EVNSL21-0030 EVNSL22-0030 EVNSL23-0030 EVNSL24-0030 EVNSL26-0030 EVNSL27-0030 EVNSL25-0030
15.2-m (50-ft.) EVNSL21-0050 EVNSL22-0050 EVNSL23-0050 EVNSL24-0050 EVNSL26-0050 EVNSL27-0050 EVNSL25-0050
30.4-m (100-ft.) EVNSL21-0100 EVNSL22-0100 EVNSL23-0100 EVNSL24-0100 EVNSL26-0100 EVNSL27-0100 EVNSL25-0100
15468 1.